The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B(CH)

Name of Company

PPH1 Limited

Company number

05410412

In the

Companies Court

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Court case number

8349 of 2013

We

lan Colin Wormieighton
Celoitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Newville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3WA

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From

To

(b) 28 May 2014

(b) 14 November 2014

£

Signed M;p
Joint AdeFmstrator
Dated a0/l

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any ¢contact
information in the box opposite but If
you do, 1t will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
wilLhe visible to searchers of the

<
[»]
o
>
=
;t) *A3L64S0H"
A1 221M1/2014 #315
COMPANIES HOUSE

Carly Scholes
Deloitte LLP
PO Box B10
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

Tei 020 7936 3000

DX Number LDE DX599

DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Regqistrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




PPH1 LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
{“the Company”’)

Court No. 8349 of 2013

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS FOR THE PERIOD TO 14 NOVEMBER
2014 PURSUANT TO RULE 2.110 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 AND THE
INSOLVENCY (AMENDMENT) RULES 2010

21 November 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information purposes
The report may not be relied upon, referred to, repreduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person for
any purpose whatsoever

lan Colin Wormleighton and Newville Barry Kahn were appointed Administrators of PPH1 Limited on 28
November 2013 The affairs, business and property of the Company are managed by the Administrators
The Administrators act as agents of the Company and contract without personal hability

All icensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

-

lan Colin Wormieighton and Newville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3IWA

Tel. 0207 936 3000

Fax. 0207 007 3442

COMPANIES HOUSE




CONTENTS Page

1.  INTRODUCTION 1
2  ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS 2
3  STEPS TAKEN DURING THE ADMINISTRATION 5
4. ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 6
5. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 7
6. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 8
7. ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 9
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Administrators’ receipts and payments account from 28 May 2014 to 14 November

2014 and from 28 November 2013 to 14 November 2014

3. Administrators’ time costs for the period from 28 May 2014 to 14 Novemtber 2014 and
from 28 November 2013 to 14 November 2014

PPH1 Limited (in Admin:stration} — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 Novemnber 2014




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”
“the Admunistrators”

“Ashurst”

LTy ]

c

“the Company” or *“PPH1"

“the Court”

“Deloitte”
“the Directors”

“Junior Secured Lenders

[, 1}

m
u P Prl
“the Properties”

“the Purchaser”
"QFCH"
“Reporting Penod”
“Retention Monies”

“the Rules”

“SPA"

“the Security Trustee”
“Senior Secured Lender”
“SIP7 (E&W)"

“SIP13 (E&W)"

“the Transaction™

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

lan Colin Wormleighton and Neville Barry Kahn of
Delaitte LLP

Ashurst LLP, a firm of lawyers

Circa

PPH1 Limited {in Administration)

The High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Deloitte LLP

David Maxwell and Pendragon Management Services
Limited

The junior lenders as stated in the facility agreement as
amended on and restated on 20 Apnl 2007,

14 December 2010 and 27 July 2011

Million

Prescribed Part

The eighty-one car showrcoms which were the sole
assets of the Company

King Arthur Propertes SARL

Qualifying Floating Charge Holder

28 May 2014 to 14 November 2014

Funds retained from the sale proceeds to cover certain
costs and any potential claims in respect of the
Transaction

insolvency Rules 1986 and the Insolvency
{Amendment) Rules 2010

Sale & Purchase Agreement

The Royal Bank of Scotland plc

Isobel AssetCo Limited

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)
Sale of the Properties to the Purchaser on 28 November
2013

PPH1 Limited (in Admimistration} — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014




1.1

12

13

14

1.5

1.6

1.7

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Rules to provide creditors
with a summary of the Admnistration of the Company

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1){b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, as no meeting of ¢creditors
was held, the Administrators’ remuneraticn and expenses have been approved by the
secured creditor

Detatls of the appointment of the Administrators

lan Colin Wormleighton and Neville Barry Kahn were appointed Administrators of the
Company by The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, IB Agency, 250 Bishopsgate, London, EC2ZM
4AA on 28 November 2013

The Court having conduct of the proceedings 1s the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court (case number 8349 of 2013)

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators confirm
that they have been authorised to carry out all functons, duties and powers by either of them
sointly and severally

Extensions to original period of appointment

The Administrators did not seek an extension of the Administration beyond the end of the
inihial penod of their appointment

Exit from Admmistration

The Administration ended on 14 November 2014 under Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of the
Act and the Company 1s now In fiquidation

Administrators’ discharge

The Administrators will be discharged from hability per Paragraph 88 of Schedule B1 of the
Act once this final report to creditors has been filed with the Registrar of Companies

Statutory information

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Company is attached at Appendix 1

Website

As previously advised, all communications with creditors, mcluding updates and progress
repotts, can be found on the website at www deloitte com/uk/pph

A letter has been and wili be 1ssued to all creditors each tme the website 1s updated with a
statutory notice or report

PPH1 Limited (in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 1




21

ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Adminustrators concluded that a rescue of the
Company as a going concern was not possible to achieve as the Company had
unsuccessfully attempted to negotiate a consensual restructuring arrangement with its lenders
prior to the Administration

Consequently, the Administrators have performed therr functions in relation to the Company
with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, which 1s to achieve a
better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were
wound up (without first being in Administration)

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective, which were deemed
approved on 21 January 2014 following the expiration of 8 business days from the date of
issue of the Administrators’ report and proposals in accordance with Rule 2 37 of the Rules,
were as follows

1 the Admunistrators continue to manage the affars and any remaning assets of the
Company and the settiement of alt Admirustration expenses,

2  the Administrators continue with ther enquines into the conduct of the Directors of the
Company and continue to assist any regulatory authorities with their investigation into the
affarrs of the Company,

3 the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, and any unsecured
creditors against the Company where applicable unless the Administrators conclude, in
their reasonable opinion, that the Company will have no assets available for distnbution,

4 the Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds where applicable to the secured
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and, in relation to distibutions
to unsecured creditors, if the Court gives permission following an appropriate application,

5 that, in the event the creditors of the Company so determine, at a meeting of creditors of
the Company, a creditors’ committee be apponted in respect of the Company comprnsing
of not more than five and not less than three creditors of the Company,

6 that, If a creditors’ committee 1s not appointed, the secured creditors of the Company
shall be asked to fix the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration In accordance with
Rule 2 106(5A)(a), by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and their
staff In attending to matters ansing in the Admimstration, calculated at the prevailing
standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the tme when the work Is
performed, plus VAT In addition those creditors shall also be asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses of which the Administrators’ expenses for mileage be
calculated by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Administrators and their staff
in attending to matters ansing in the Administration, at the prevailing standard mileage
rate used by Deloitte at the time when the mileage 1s incurred, plus VAT where
applicable,

PPH1 Limited (1n Administration) - Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 2




22

that, following the realisation of assets and resolution of alt matters in the Administration,
and as quickly and efficiently as Is reasonably practicable, the Administrators implement
the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Administration  This may include
the distribution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court permission I1s obtained)
and then the dissolution of the Company or alternatively, seeking to put the Company
into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL"), Compulsory Ligudation, or a solvent exit
from Administration whereby the Company would be returned to the Directors, depending
on which option will result in a better realisation for creditors,

that, #f the Company were to be placed into CVL, the Administrators propose to be
appointed Liquidators and any creditors’ committee appointed will become the
Liquidation Committee pursuant to Rule 4 174A of the Rules and that the basis of the
Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters
arising tn the Liquidations  As per Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule
2 117A(2)}(b) of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a different person to be
Liquidater(s) provided the nomination is made before the proposals are approved by
creditors For the purposes of Section 231 of the Act the Liquidators will each be
authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers either jointly or severally, and

in the absence of a creditors’ committee, the creditors of the Company agree that the
Administrators be discharged from liability per Paragraph 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of
the Act immediately upon the Admunistrators fiing therr final report to creditors with the
Registrar of Companies

Achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarised below the outcome in respect of each of the approved proposals

Proposal Current status

1 The Administrators managed the affairs of the Company as detailed in the
Administrator's proposals dated § January 2014

2 The Administrators concluded their initial investigations into the conduct of
the directors and therr confidential report was submitted to the Insolvency
Service on 1 May 2014

3 There are no known preferential or unsecured creditors See 4 below
regarding the secured creditor distribution

4 Following the sale of the Company’s assets, funds were paid directly from
the proceeds of the sale of the assets to the Senior Secured Lender by
the Purchaser in lieu of a fixed charge distribution

5 No creditors’ committee was appointed

6 As no creditors’ committee was formed and there are no preferential
creditors, the secured creditors fixed the basis of remuneration under Rule
2 106(5A)(a) on 24 September 2014

7&8 The Company exited Administration by being placed into CVL following
registration of Form 2 34B at the Registrar of Companies on 14 November
2014

PPH1 Limited (in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 3




g In the absence of a creditors’ meeting being held, and as no creditors’
committee was formed, the secured creditors approved the Administrators
recewving their discharge from hiability upon the fiing of the final report to
creditors with the Registrar of Companies

Further information in respect of the final outcome of the Admunistration 1s contamed in the
following sections of this report

PPH1 Limtted {in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 4




3.1

3.2

33

3.4

3.5

STEPS TAKEN DURING THE ADMINISTRATION

Sale of business and realisation of assets

As previously reported, the Transaction was completed on 28 November 2013 which resuited
in the Properties being sold to the Purchaser for a gross price of £170m, subject to certain
standard rent apportionment adjustments The net realisation paid mn cash on completion was
£168,744,282, of which Retention Monies of £5,453,713 were paid to the Company

The detailed terms of the SPA are confidential

The sum of £26,223 has also been received in respect of a VAT reclaim

Meeting of creditors

The Administrators did not convene a creditors’ meeting as there were no unsecured creditors
at the date of appointment

As detailed in section 2 1, the proposals were deemed approved on 21 January 2014

Distributions to creditors

The Senior Secured Lender was repaid in full following the Transaction with the balance of the
distribution remitted to the Junior Secured Lenders

During the Reporting Period, £5,047,015 of the Retention Monies were distributed to the
Junior Secured Lenders via the Secunty Trustee

Investigations

As part of the Administrators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Company Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insclvency Service on 1 May 2014

EC reguiations

As stated in the Administration Order in respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EC) No
134672000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined n Article 3(1) of that
regulation

PPH1 Limited {in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 5




4.1

42

43

4.4

ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 1s an abstract receipts and payments account covening the period
from 28 May 2014 to 14 November 2014, together with cumulative details of the transactions
from the date of appomintment, in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

in this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations dunng the period since our
last progress report to creditors

Asset realisations

During the period since the Administrators’ last progress report to creditors, bank nterest of
£8,204 has been receved

A refund of £400 has been received In respect of an overpayment of bank interest

The sum of £26,224 has also been received in respect of a VAT reclaim

Unrealised assets

Further anticipated realisations relate to VAT, corporation tax reclams and the sale of tax
losses, the receipt of which 1s subject to review by HM Revenue & Customs

Qutcome for creditors

To date, the secured creditors have recewed distnbutions totaling £168,337,584 This
comprises cash constderation paid immediately following the Transaction and a partial release
of the Retention Monies, as detailed in Appendix 2

A final distnbution 1s anticipated 1n the Liguidation, subject to receipt of the anticipated
realisations detalled in section 4 3

PPH1 Limited {in Administration) — Finai progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 6




5.1

5.2

5.3

54

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

As previously reported, the Company's Indebtedness to the secured creditors on the date of
the appointment of the Administrators, and as set out In the Statement of Affars, 1s
summarnised in the table below

Secured debt type Value (Em)
Senior swap 7
Senior loan 81
Junior swap 16
Junior ioan 76
Unpaid senior interest 6
Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG back end fee 8
Total 194

The Sentor Secured Lender was repaid in full following the sale of the Properties It 15 not
envisaged that the Junior Secured Lenders will be repaid in full

During the Reporting Pertod, £5,047,015 was distributed to the Junior Secured Lenders, via
the Security Trustee, from the funds retained from the sale proceeds

Preferential creditor

There are no known preferential creditors

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
appltes where there are floating charge reahlisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
crecitors This equates to

s 50% of net property up to £10,000,
s« Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
e Subject to a maximum of £600,000

There are no unsecured creditors therefore no distribution has been made or will be made
under the PP

Unsecured creditors

According to the Directors’ Statement of Affairs there were no unsecured creditors at the date
of appeintment of Administrators

PPH1 Limited (in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 7




6. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

61 Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), we are required to report on the !
Company's transactions with connected parties during the pernod of this report and the two |
years prior to our appointment

|
The Transaction was entered into with a related party as detalled in the SIP16 letter sent to ‘
creditors on 28 November 2013 and included at Appendix 4 of the Administrators' proposals |
dated © January 2014

Additionally, DPK Management Limited (a company controlled by David Maxwell), Pendragon
Property Holdings Limited and Pendragon Management Services Limited (both companies
controlled by Pendragon picy provided properly management services to the Company
Payments made in respect of these services in the two years prior to appomntment are
summarnsed in the following table

Payee £ finc VAT)
DPK Management Ltd 134,801
Pendragon Management Services Lid 148,789
Pendragon Property Holdings Lid 259,831
Total 544,421

Furthermore, the Company recewved rental payments of £42 8m from Pendragon Property
Holdings Limited prior to our appointment

The Administrators have reviewed these transactions and are of the opimon that they were
completed at an arm’s length basis and in the normal course of business and therefore no
further action has been necessary

PPH1 Limited {(in Administration} — Final progress report to credstors dated 21 November 2014 8




7.1

ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Administrators’ remuneration and expenses

7.1.1 Basis of remuneration

The basis of the Administrators’ remuneration was fixed on 24 September 2014 by the
secured creduors by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and their staff
n attending to matters ansing in the Administration calculated at the prevailing standard
hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the ime when the work s performed, plus VAT

7.1.2 Remuneration

During the Reporting Period, the Admirustrators incurred time costs of £110,183 50 made up
of 192 30 hours at an average charge out rate of £572 98 across all grades of staff

During the whole period of therr appointment, the Administrators incurred time costs of
£205,711 25 made up of 374 95 hours at an average charge out rate of £548 64 across all
grades of staff

Please refer to Appendix 3 where the time charged has been categonsed into the following
task headings and sub categories

. Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notfication of
appointment, mamntenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

. Investigations includes investigating the Company's affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its Directors

. Realisation of assets Iincludes identifying assets, sale of business, transition of
contracts and property 1ssues

. Creditors includes creditor and shareholder communications
. Other matters includes VAT and taxation matters

Time 15 recorded 1n six mimute increments

During the Reporting Period, a total of £149,485 50 has been drawn and paid as indicated in
the receipts and payments account at Appendix 2 The remamning Administrators’ fees of
£56,225 75 will be paid during the Liquidation

“A Creditors' Guide to Remuneration” i1s available for download at www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-
england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Adminsstrators at
the address on the front of thus report and this will be provided to you at no cost

PPH1 Limited (in Administration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 g




7.1.3 Expenses

During the Reporting Period the Administrators have incurred expenses of £1,795 00 These
relate to tax fees charged by Deloite Belfast who have prepared the Company's tax
computations due to it being more cost efficient for them to do so

During the whole period of the Administration, expenses of £2,732 52 have been incurred and

paid, of which £2,5697 52 has been drawn as detailed in the table below

Nature of expense Incurred (£) Drawn (£)
Deloitte Belfast tax fees 1,785 00 1,660 00
Website cost 500 00 500 00
Statutory advertising 101 52 101 52
insurance 336 00 336 00
Total 2,732 52 2,697 52

72 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates in force during the Administration 1s summarnsed below

Manager rates include all grades of assistant manager

Grade Nov 2013 to From Sep

Aug 2014 2014
£ £
PartnersiDirectors 605 to 950 615 to 970
Assistant Directors 465 to 720 47510735
Managers 400 to 445 410 to 660
Assistant Managers 305t0 515 310to 525
Assistants and 50 to 305 50 to 310
support staff

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fali outside the Restructuning Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded ther time
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropnate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
seniortty and expertence, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

PPH1 Limited {tn Adminustraion) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 10




7.3

7.4

7.5

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Ashurst was (nstructed by the Administrators to advise on appropriate
legal matters and to prepare required legal documentation Fees of £17,772 plus VAT have
been incurred and paid

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment I1s approved

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or with leave of the Court, may, in wniting, request the Administrators to
provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already suppled
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this repor, In
accordance with Rule 2 47(1)(fa) and 2 48A of the Rules

Creditors’ night to challenge remuneration and/or expenses

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or with leave of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders
{(iIn accordance with Rule 2 109(4) of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Administrators are entitted to charge or otherwise challenging some or
all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s} of the progress
report detalling the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, In accordance with
Rule 2 109 of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

PPH1 Limited (in Admunistration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 11




PPH1 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 1

Company Name
Previous names

PPH1 Limited
Intercede 2036 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court reference
Date of appointment

Administrators

Registered office address

Company number
Incorporation date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by
Directors at date of
appomtment

Directors’ shareholdings

Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

8349 of 2013
28 November 2013

lan Colin Wormieighton and Nevifle Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

clo Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR

05410412

1 Apri 2005

Hilary Claire Sykes

The Royal Bank of Scotland

KPMG LLP

The Securty Trustee In their capacity as QFCH -
under Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of the Act

David Maxwell and Pendragon Management
Services Limited

David Maxwell — 49%
A related company of Pendragon Management
Services holds the remaming 51%

PPH1 Limted (in Adrmunistration) — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 12




PPH1 Limited {in Admnistration)

APPENDIX 2
Page 1 of 1

Administrators' receipts and payments account for the peniod from 28 May 2014 to 14 Novemnber 2014 and for the

whole period of the Admuustration from 28 November 2013 to 14 November 2014

Statement of
Affairs 28 Nov 2013 to 28 May 2014 to
Estimated to 27 May 2014 14 November
Notes Realise (E} {E) 2014 (E) Total {£)
Receipts
Retention funds from saile of business - 5,453,713 - 5,453,713
VAT refund - 142,277 26,224 168,501
Interest accrued on VAT refund - 16 - 16
Bank interest 1 - 6,357 8,204 14,561
Bank interest refund - - 400 400
5,602,363 34,628 5,637,191
Payments
Release of retention funds 2 - 5,047,015 5,047,015
Administrators’ fees - 149,486 149,486
Administrators’ expenses - 938 938
Tax fees - 1,660 1,660
Legal fees - 17,772 17,772
Legal disbursements - 2 2
Bank charges - 8 8
VAT recenable - 33,850 33,950
- 5,250,831 5,250,831
Balance in hand 3 5,602,363 (5,216,003) 386,360
Notes
1 Bank tnterest was reported as £4,516 instead of £6,357 in the progress report to creditors dated 23 June 2014
2 Includes legal fees of £15,010 pard in heu of a distnbution
3 £163,290,569 {net of retentions and costs) was paid directly to the Senor Secured Lender in lieu of a
distnbution on our mstruction following the Transaction
PPH1 Limited (in Administration} — Final progress report to creditors dated 21 November 2014 13




i #10Z JogWaAON |Z Palep sioupaud o) podar ssatboid jeui4 — (uonEASIILIPY UI) payu] LHdd

CECEE [ NMVHd $334]
86 TL5 05 CBIOLL | 0€Z6) SIT68'SC Jssos  [oowwo'L ICE 05 616' loree  [essos'ss [0z 15 5L085'3¢ szot | 1809 '8 SHNOH Tvi0L
¥Z Bil 00 S1§'re SErY 052982 §6 2 - - 00 8£4'8L oy ¥Z 0S'FLF'ZL 00Tk
Be 658 05045 12 ol g - . - - . 05 66 L1 08 02 00 LiL Y 34 xe
§G 985 05 56L°2L S5 84 05 €5k 2 [ 4} - - - - 058EC T 09¢ 0GEPZ 8 0Lz LYA
25 862 00 80Z 0:0 00 602 0L0 - - - - - . - - uolebin
wiagew sydeds wen
Z0 163 00 tor's 0L9 00 817 08 0 - . - - 00 581'¢ 06 ¥
00 058 06 561 0E0 - - - - 00 561 EC - SplOYBIBUS
10 ¥65 00802 £ o5 00812 020 - - - - 00086 2 [T - - paunoeg
S0 [patdy
9% 506 SZ £48'ST SE 8T SZ £69 [T - - - - - - 00 086'PZ 00 52
00 $62 05 £85 oL 0% €8¢ = - - . - - B - - SI9S5Y / $5UISNE 0 0
LL 006 00 086 #T 00 82 - - - - - - 00 088 ¥T 0092 ployeses pug poyeard - Apadald
00 $62 5. 608 501 G4 60E SOk - - - - - (42015 6 8) slassy Jei0
SISV JO UORES]IREY
50 60F STZES'BY 06 Cii 00 519'02 55 €9 00 ¥P0') 092 05868 oLl 03 caL'vl o'z 9z 991'L STL
17 OvE s 1956 0192 05 ¥25 L ov 52 - - - 00 480 | 0L 00 056 00} Buipoday |eeues)
88 265 oo szLalL 006l - - - 00026 £ 009i 00S0Z2 00¢ - - SUONDY [Bii]
SL80F 06 LIE 2T 09 s 00 15t L or L - - - . 0599t 11 (-1 - - ansor) pue wowsbeury osen
80 8¢ SRS ¥ 0z ZL 06 £¥6 L SL9 DO L 092 05 650 | oLz 00 §ZE 050 STz 520 Buii4 Aoimers pue Bupsuse)
| Bupuue|d pUV LORRRS|MIWPY

{7 oo {3) weo SINOH {3) 07 SINOY {3) oy SIN0H (311500 $JNOH (3 s0D SINOH
yiwed

abeiony poddng ¥ sluEsKSY ssabruey WEESSY ssaBeuep S10123UI0 WEISISSY 510123110 3 SIAUUEY

¥10Z 19qWAAON 1 03 pL0Z Ael 82 WoJj poliad ay) 4o} S3S0 SN} S10jelISIUIIPY
(uonensinwpy ul} payury LHdd

Z jo ) abed
¢ XIONIAddV



Gl

L0Z JAQUISAGN |Z PRjED SI0NPaLD 0} Wodal ssaiboid [eulg — (Uonensiuwpy ul) payr | Hdd

(3) w00
yjanes
afiesony

240 2 abed
¢ XION3ddY

{31500

SINoH

voddng 7 sjuesissy

(0D

sInoK

siafieuey juesssy

{3) oD

SINOH

sioBeuepy

{3} w0y

SINCH

S1010341(] JUCISSSY

(1) woo

sInoH

SI0131(] P SIPuLIEy

CECT _ NMY¥Q 333
9879 sTibl'ser  [sevie 00'FPL'SC Joseer  [oscarvr Jocte 05 £§5°L4 Jeesz  [oscer'sr | or 59 9. yro'ce [sers | 1S0D ¥ SHNOH V101
19 £e8 05 16%'99 SZ 08 05 THFS'E 56 bt 08 S8V of IE 09 005'8¢ [
€7 658 0 5hL'e2 ot €8¢ - - W09 IT 0452 00 B9Y £ 0L4 ¥BL
£8 ZZ8 05 €48 /8 Skor 05 £ECE sz Ll - 05809 ¢ 09§ 0§ LEO LE g8z LvA
15982 00 602 0L0 00 602 0L0 - - - - woneBnn
SJa ey oy0adg oevsy
0. 889 00 £08's 0Ll 00 81T 080 - 00 §81'E 05 ¥ 00 008'} [}
00059 00 661 geo - - - 00 G8L €0 - - SiepRUaRYS
£Z 068 0080} § ar 2 gLz 080 - - 00 066 Z Mt 00 006 ¢ 60z pamnsag
&10)pRID
09 968 |92 LoL'sE §1 6T SLIL0'L S¥ L 00 62 oz o - - o0 $00'vC 0% 5¢
£€ 80 05 29y 0st 05 €8¢ "3 00 62 ) - - - - SIISSY / SSRUISNG Jo BES
89 896 05 251 2 00 8¢ Qs vl o5 a - - - 00 800 ¢ 05 6E proussea pue ployaalf - Ausdaig
00962 54 88t ag 1 S 98F S5 L - - - - (2015 6 e) sjessy Joyi0
0SSy JO UONES|IvEY
(62 e [os zer? 00 L 05 215t 058 - - 00 51¥ 05 0
8L LY 05 z8E Z 004 056 L 059 - - 00 52 050 1onpual wojoeng vo syoday
— suopeBpsasu|
90 B8t 08 81.0'96 58 0¥Z SZ Srr'TE 09 51 0S0L'¥Z 0529 0% £59 1t Ot £Z 00 ¥PL'SL 0z 6Z SZ 991’8 §26
[T ST €062 5L /9 SLGEER SLEZ 00 SE8'T1 0o 68 - 05 ZLE L 00 ¢ 00 056 0L Bupuodsy (esuss
26 L8F SZTELCOE s92Z8 SLZBP 9 56 92 00 £St 2 oLz 00005 6 00 02 05 2Zr v o5 e £0 200'2 coe SUONDY 21l
88 €8¢ 52 ¥al BZ SEEL SZSPE Pl 58 15 00 06L o0z 00 55¢ 004 05 ¥EQ Eh 0581 - ansor pue wawebeuew 8580
&5 viE ST G856 0524 05viL2 596 0SS L oLy 05 85k L 4584 05 894 48 [:74-]¥4 $zZ0 Buyi(d Lopels puz Buusnysas
Bujuueld pus UoRRISE Y| WPY!

7102 JOGWIAON ¥| O} £1.0Z 19qIBAON 82 WoJj poliad ay) 10§ $3S02 dw ,SI0YRASIUILPY
(uopensiuwpy uj) paywi] LHdd




